
(2) 

San Diego Unified Port District 

Document No. 67577 
FiipH DEC 1 2 2017' 

Office of the District Clerk 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

and 
AMERIT CONSULTING, INC. 

for 
AS-NEEDED TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES 

AGREEMENT NO. 151-2017RH 

The parties to this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and AMERIT CONSULTING, 

INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider). 

Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Temporary 

Staffing Services. The agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as 

Document No. 37021 dated July 20, 2017. It is now proposed to increase the 

agreement amount by $200,000.00 from a total of $990,000.00 to $1,190,000.00. 

The Parties Agree: 

1. Section 3.a., MAXIMUM EXPENDITURE, is hereby amended to increase the 

agreement amount by $200,000.00 from a total of $990,000.00 to a new, not to 

exceed amount of $1,190,000.00. 

*********«******************************^I^Q OF p^Q^***'^************************************ 

Agreement No. 151 -2017RH; Amendment No. 1; RFP NO. 17-19RH r Page 1 of 2 
Service Provider Amerit Consulting, Inc. 
Requesting Department: Human Resources 

Attachment B to Agenda File No. 2018-0197 Page 1 of 2 B



2. All other terms, covenants, and conditions in the original Agreement shall remain 

in full force and effect and shall be appilicable to this Amendment. 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

ftchelle Corbin 
Director, Human Resources 

AMERIT CONSULTING, INC. 

GaiyHerboid 
CEO 

Approved as to form and legality: 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

By: Assistant/Deputy 

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transnriitted by email or any other means of 

electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an 

original signed copy of this Amendment. 

Agreement No. 151-2017RH; Amendment No. 1; RFP NQ. 17-19RH 
Service Provider: Amerit Consulting, Inc. 
Requesting Department:'Human R^ources 

Page 2 of 2 

67577 a 

Page 2 of 2 B


	Reference Copy - Resolution No. 2017-166
	Reference Copy - Agenda Sheet for File No. 2017-0574 from 12/05/17 BPC Meeting




