
Agreement No. 151-2017RH; Amendment No. 2; RFP NO. 17-19RH Page 1 of 2 
Service Provider: Amerit Consulting, Inc.  
Requesting Department: Human Resources  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

and 

AMERIT CONSULTING, INC.  

for 

AS-NEEDED TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES 

AGREEMENT NO. 151-2017RH 

  
 The parties to this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and AMERIT CONSULTING, 

INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider).   

 
Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Temporary 

Staffing Services. The Agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as 

Document No. 37021 dated July 20, 2017 as amended by Amendment No. 1, 

Document No. 67577 dated December 12, 2017. It is now proposed to increase the 

Agreement amount by $342,300.00 from a total of $1,190,000.00 to $1,532,300.00. 

 
 
The Parties Agree: 
 

1. Section 3.a., MAXIMUM EXPENDITURE, is hereby amended to increase the 

agreement amount by $342,300.00 from a total of $1,190,000.00 to a new, not to 

exceed amount of $1,532,300.00.  

 

 

 

 
 
****************************************END OF PAGE**************************************** 

Attachment C to Agenda File No. 2018-0197 Page 1 of 2 C



Page 2 of 2 C




